COMMUNITY BOARD CHAIRPERSON’S REPORT

Report to Community Board Te Hiku
Chairperson’s Name Adele Gardner
Subdivision Kaitaia — Te Hiku

Date

1) Meetings

30 July - Attended the Kaitaia Business Association Networking Hui

31 July
8 Aug

9 Aug

9 Aug

13 Aug
13 Aug
20 Aug
21 Aug
22 Aug
22 Aug
22 Aug
29 Aug
30 Aug
2 Sept
2 Sept
5 Sept
5 Sept
8 Sept

Document number A

July- September 2019

REPORT

Infrastructure & Event Grant Funding
Revenue Review Workshop

Te Ahu Trust Meeting

Te Hiku Sports Hub Meeting
Swimming Pool workshop

Disability Action Group Meeting

Te Hiku Community Board Meeting
Ahipara Community Plan workshop
Jaycee/Centennial Park workshop re costings in Kaikohe
Revenue Review Workshop

‘Deep Dive’ Risk workshop

Council Meeting

Awanui Ratepayers — Unahi - MOA
Kaitaia Drainage Meeting
Waiharara/Kaikino Drainage Meeting
Bylaws workshop

Council Meeting

Oruru Hall Community Meeting
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2) Issues - Lake Ohia Hall - RFS3964984. Kaitaia Business Association

3) Resource Consents: RC 2200053 — Christopher & Robin Kimber, 520
Mangatoetoe Road Kaitaia, Part Allotment 86 Parish of Kaitaia —to
create one additional lot in the Rural Production Zone.

RC2200040 — Landuse Consent — Jason Walker, 195 Foreshore Road
Ahipara. Lot 1 DP1201072, Construct & establish 3 new attached
dwellings, internal garage and new waste water system.

4) Request for Service: RFS 3963465 — Timeline for Te Hiku Sports Hub
track/walkway.

RFS3962758 — Alleyway between $2 shop and Far North Pharmacy to be

water blasted clearing debri and also repair the stormwater grate.

RFS3962757 — Saturday Market/carpark upgrade.
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